### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lexar Media, Inc.		07/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micron Consumer Products Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	47300 Bayside Parkway	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3325737	LEXAR
Registration Number:	3234376	LEXAR
Registration Number:	3319476	IMAGE RESCUE
Registration Number:	2905053	LEXAR
Registration Number:	2742037	JUMPDRIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8324462424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: wctrademark@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: Wong Cabello

Address Line 1: 20333 SH 249, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102-0283US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Cain TRADEMARK

900231957 REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0248

Signature:	/John C. Cain/
Date:	08/24/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Lexar#page1.tif source=Lexar#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0249



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEXAR MEDIA, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEXAR MEDIA, INC." TO "MICRON CONSUMER
PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY
OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3135563 8100

120828711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9704642

DATE: 07-12-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0250

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:48 AM 07/12/2012 FILED 10:48 AM 07/12/2012 SRV 120828711 - 3135563 FILE

# SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LEXAR MEDIA, INC.

I, Paula R. Spang, Secretary of Lexar Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certify that the following resolutions were adopted by the Board of Directors on July 12, 2012:

RESOLVED, the Board hereby approves of the Company's name change to Micron Consumer Products Group, Inc.; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that pursuant to the Seventh article of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, the Board hereby amends the First article of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Micron Consumer Products Group, Inc.

Secretary Paula Span

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand effective as of July 12, 2012.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 08/24/2012